

Estimate for Electric wiring fitting work At Samudai Bhavan At Shanti Nagar Ward No. 17 Mu. Corp. Durg.

S.No.	DESCRIPTION (AS PER SOR CGPWD Elect. Raipur DT 01-07-15)	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
(1)	wiring for light/fan/ex.fan/call bell Point with 1.5 sq mm FR PVC insulated stranded copper conductor single core cable in concealed PVC conduit with 5 Amp modular switch, modular base and cover plate suitable size G.I. box and earthing the Point with same size cable as required.				
	20/3-7.1 short Point	Point	10	₹278.00	2780.00
	20/3-7.2 medium Point	Point	20	₹431.00	8620.00
	20/3-7.3 Long Point	Point	16	₹595.00	9520.00
(2)	wiring for twin control light Point with 1.5 sq mm FR PVC insulated stranded copper conductor single core cable in concealed PVC conduit with 5 Amp modular switch modular base and cover plate, suitable size G.I. box and earthing the Point with same size cable as required.	Point	01	₹417.00	417.00
(3)	Extra for providing and fixing light Plug Point on board in concealed PVC conduit Point wiring with modular type 3 Pin 5 Amp socket outlet and 5 Amp switch including cast of base and cover plate and G.I. box etc. as required.	Point	05	₹240.00	1200.00
(4)	wiring for Light Plug Point with 2 x 2.5 sq mm FR PVC insulated stranded copper conductor cable in concealed PVC conduit along with modular type 6 Amp switch and 3 Pin 6 amps socket outlet with modular base and cover plate suitable size G I box earthing the switch box and socket outlet with same size cable etc. as required.				
	20/3-10-4. Long Point I	Point	04	₹1385.00	5540.00
(5)	wiring for Power plug Point with 2 x 4 sq mm FR PVC insulated stranded copper conductor cable in concealed PVC conduit along with modular type 16 Amp switch and 6 Pin 16 Amp socket outlet with modular base and switch box and socket outlet with same size cable etc. as required	Point	01	₹1838.00	1838.00
	20/3-11-4. Extra Long Point I				
(6)	wiring for circuit/sub main wiring along with earth wire with the foll. sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in concealed PVC conduit as required.				
	21/3-13-1 3 x 1.5 sq mm in 20 mm conduit	MTR	20	₹83.50	1670.00
	21/3-13-2 3 x 2.5 sq mm in 20 mm conduit	MTR	15	₹104.00	1560.00
	21/3-13-3 6 x 2.5 sq mm in 32 mm conduit	MTR	11	₹172.00	1892.00
	21/3-13-4 9 x 2.5 sq mm in 32 mm conduit	MTR	11	₹249.00	2739.00
	21/3-13-7 3 x 6 sq mm in 32 mm conduit	MTR	NIL	₹183.00	

28256.00

No	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
(7) ³⁷ / ₇₋₄₈	Supply and fixing modular stepped type electronic fan regulator (Two module size) moving all rounds on the existing modular plate and switch box including connection but excluding modular plate etc. as required.	Each	17	₹203.00	3451.00
(8) ³⁷ / ₇₋₄₂	Supplying and fixing blenking plate on the existing modular plate & switch box excluding modular plate as required.	Each	25	₹24.00	600.00
(9) ⁷⁻⁴⁻¹⁹	Supplying and fixing Polycarbonate batten/angle holder including connection etc. as req.	Each	29	₹41.00	1189.00
(10)	Supplying Installation testing and Commissioning of foll. sizes ceiling Fan with resistance type regulator, including wiring the down rods of standard length up to 30 cm with 1.5 sq mm FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable, earthy etc. Complete as required. 39/8.1.2 1250mm Sweep.	Each	17	₹1503.00	25551.00
(11)	Supplying installation testing and Commissioning of foll. sizes surface/concealed heavy duty (continuous running) exhaust fan in existing opening in wall including - earthy etc complete as required. 40/8.6.1 :- 300mm Sweep	Each	01	₹2558.00	2558.00
(12)	Supplying installation testing & Commissioning of foll. surface/concealed type fluorescent fitting (Luminaries) complete with electronic ballast glow type starter but without fluorescent Lamp on Ceiling/wall surface earthy the fitting etc. as required. 40/8.9.2 4 x 40W single box type	Each	16	₹724.00	11584.00
(13)	Supplying installation testing and Commissioning of foll. 230/250 volts Led street light fitting with all accessories like driver, heat sink made of die cast aluminium with IP66 protection & 5 kv surge protection on Pole bracket complete as required & furnishing 2 yrs Guarantee from manufacture. 45/8.30.1 :- 25-30 watt	Each	01	₹4890.00	4890.00
(14)	Supplying fixing testing and Commissioning of foll. CFL without ballast in existing CFL lighting Luminaries as required. 42/8.14.4 :- 15 watt	Each	13	₹183.00	2379.00
(15)	Supplying fixing testing & Commissioning of following 230/250 volts fluorescent Lamp (Tube) in existing lighting Luminaries as required. 41/8.12.1 4 x 36/40 watt	Each	16	₹51.00	816.00
(16)	Providing & fixing wooden board of suitable size for energy Mtr etc. Comp. as req. (49/8.53)	Each	01	₹117.00	117.00

81391.00

	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
(17)	Supp. & fixing metal clad busbar chamber made of 1.6 mm thick CRCA sheet with 4 strip copper busbar of full capacity & length complete with all accessories including earthing the body etc. as req. 52/9.8.2 :- 100 x 450 mm Long	Each	01	₹2438.00	2438.00
(18)	Providing fixing metal clad TPEN switch fuse unit (rewireable) 415/500 Volts with Porcel. rewireable fuses including drilling holes on the board, connections, earthing the body etc. as required. (Thimbeling shall be paid separately) 53/9.10.1 32 Amp 53/9.10.2 63 Amp	Each Each	01 01	₹878.00 ₹1821.00	878.00 1821.00
(19)	Providing & fixing Porcelain rewireable fuse carrier and bare unit on wooden board including drilling holes on the board, screw, connections etc as required. (Thimbeling shall be paid separately) 53/9.11.3. 63 Amp.	Each	03	₹157.00	471.00
(20)	Supp. & fixing on surface/recess horizontal type full way 415 volts TPN MCB distribution board of sheet steel phosphatized and powder painted complete with Tinned copper busbar neutral busbar earth bar din bar, detachable gland plate including interconnections earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolators) 68/11.4.4. 4 way Double Door	Each	NIL	₹1783.00	00
(21)	Supplying & fixing SP MCB 240 volts 'c' series suitable for inductive load in the existing MCB DB complete with connections testing and commissioning etc as req. 71/11.11.2 :- 6 Amp to 32 Amp.	Each	06	₹154.00	924.00
(22)	Supplying & fixing full rating 415 volts Four poles Isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections testing and commissioning etc. as req. 73/11.19.2 :- 63 Amp.	Each	02	₹645.00	1290.00
(23)	Providing Earthing with Copper Earthplate 600mm x 600mm x 3mm thick including accessories and providing masonry enclosures with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe with charcoal and salt as required 87/14.3	Each	01	₹4072.00	4072.00
(24)	Supplying & laying 8 SWG copper wire at 0.50 mtr below ground as strip earth for conductor earth electrode including soldering etc. as req. 87/14.5	MTR	54	₹76.00	4104.00
(25)	Providing and fixing 4.00 mm dia copper wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required 87/14.10	MTR	111	₹76.00	8436.00

105825.00

Per :-

	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
(26) 88 14.18	Providing & fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required	Mtr	56	25.00	1400.00
(27)	Supplying and laying full size one number steel armoured aluminium Conductor Power cable of 1.1 KV grade on surface/existing cable Tray as req. 108/17.5.15 :- 4 x 16 sq mm	Mtr	30	153.00	4590.00
(28) 152 23.1	Providing & fixing for house service connection GI pipe 50 mm dia 3.2 mtr long with 2 Nos 50x50x6 mm angle iron bracket on wall and 75x90 mm slackle insulator with strips including accessories complete	Each	01	1601.00	1601.00
(29) 204 32.1	Earth work in all type soil except soft rock/hard rock with all Lead 2.5 mtr lift dressing stacking excavated strata including refilling of excavated soil in trench/pit to ground level Complete as required.	cum	3	163.00	489.00
					113,905.00
					say Rs 1.14 Lakh

Technical Sanctions is here by

Accorded for Rs... 1.14 Lakh...

in words Rs... one lakh & fourteen thousand only

vide sett. No...../TS./

..... Date... 17/08/16

कार्यपालन
नगर पालिक निगम, दुः

26-8-2016

17/08/16